Committee of Permanent Representatives
Bureau Meeting
Wednesday, 4 May 2022
11:00 – 13:00
Executive Office Boardroom, United Nations Office at Nairobi
Hybrid Meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Evaluation of the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly (UNEA 5.2) and the first special session of the United Nations Environment Assembly on the commemoration of the fiftieth anniversary of the establishment of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP@50).
- 3. Update on the implementation of UNEA resolution UNEP/EA.5/RES.14 entitled "End plastic pollution: Towards an international legally binding instrument".
- 4. Organization of work.
- 5. Other matters.
- 6. Closing of the Meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives
Bureau Meeting
Wednesday, 4 May 2022
11:00 – 13:00
Executive Office Boardroom, United Nations Office at Nairobi
Hybrid Meeting

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

Opening of the meeting by the Chair and adoption of the agenda.

2. Evaluation of the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly (UNEA 5.2) and the first special session of the United Nations Environment Assembly on the commemoration of the fiftieth anniversary of the establishment of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP@50).

The Secretariat will present a draft evaluation and lessons learned document on the outcome and organization of UNEA 5.2 and the special session on UNEP@50, taking into account the results of the online survey and the discussions at the meeting of the CPR subcommittee on 11 April, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau Members.

3. Update on the implementation of UNEA resolution UNEP/EA.5/RES.14 entitled "End plastic pollution: Towards an international legally binding instrument".

In response to requests made at the Committee of Permanent Representatives at its Subcommittee meeting, held on 24 March 2022, the Secretariat will provide an update to the Bureau on the implementation of resolution UNEP/EA.5/RES.14 entitled "End plastic pollution: Towards an international legally binding instrument" adopted at UNEA-5.2, including with regard to the preparations for the meeting of an ad-hoc open-ended working group to prepare for the work of the International Negotiation Committee, scheduled for 30 May -1 June 2022 in Dakar, Senegal.

4. Organization of work.

The Bureau will be invited to consider its organization of work on the basis of a draft roadmap prepared by the secretariat, and a possible division of work among its Members.

5. Other matters.

The meeting will discuss any other matters related to its work.

6. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 13:00.